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UNINGULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 ELA W/ 8" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 738.89 S.F. 17439 SF.| 2360 %
LEFT SIDE 1095.50 S.F. 82.44 SF. 753 %
RIGHT SIDE 1095.50 S.F. 77.94 SF. 711 %
REAR 730.42 S.F. 171.39SF.| 2346 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3660.31S.F.| 506.16 S.F.| 1383 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 340.05 SM. 47.02SM.| 1383 7

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (per 08C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 ELB W/ 8 SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 745.92 S.F. 163.89 SF.| 2197 %
LEFT SIDE 1106.00 S.F. 82.44 SFF. 7.45 %
RIGHT SIDE 1109.00 S.F. 77.94 SF. 7.03 %
REAR 731.42 SF. 171.39SF.| 2343 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3692.34 SF.| 495.66 SF.| 1342 7%
TOTAL SQ. M. 343.03SM. 46.05SM.| 1342 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 EL.C W/ 8 SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F)] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 734.49 S F. 178.44 SF.| 2429 %
LEFT SIDE 1104.52 S'F. 82.89 S.F. 7.50 %
RIGHT SIDE 1100.75 S.F. 90.44 SF. 822 %
REAR 731.42 SF. 171.39SF.| 2343 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 367118 S.F.| 52316 SF.| 1425 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 341.06 SM. 48.60SM.| 1425 %
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AREA CALCULATIONS

ELEV. A ELEV. B ELEV. C
GROUND FLOOR AREA | 1310.4 SF | 1316.2 SF | 1316.2 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA | 1554.8 SF [ 1572.4 SF | 1563.0 SF
SUBTOTAL 2865.2 SF | 2888.6 SF | 2879.2 SF
DEDUCT ALL OPENINGS 0 SF 0 SF 0 SF
TOTAL NET AREA 2865 SF | 2889 SF | 2879 SF
266.2 m2 | 268.4 m2 | 267.5 m2
FINISHED BSMT AREA 0 SF 0 SF 0 SF
TOTAL NET AREA 2865 SF | 2889 SF | 2879 SF
W/ FIN BSMT 266.2 m2 | 268.4 m2 | 267.5 m2
COVERAGE W/0 PORCH| 1758.6 SF | 1764.1 SF | 1764.8 SF
163.4 m2 163.9 m2 164.0 m2
COVERAGE W/PORCH 1907.5 SF | 1842.6 SF | 1844.1 SF
177.2 m2 171.2 m2 171.3 m2
COVERAGE W/PORCH &| 2095.3 SF | 2030.4 SF | 2031.8 SF
OPT. LOGGIA 194.7 m2 188.6 m2 188.8 m2
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.
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Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
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drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
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It is the lr)]uildﬁr':;I complgte rezpfonsibility tc? oI
ensure that all plans Submitted for approva ROOF NOTE R1 OUTDOOR AIR_INTAKE SEPARATION :
nd al apphcant rogUiaionS and requirements 2%6" @ 16" 0.C. PT. W/ 24" | | ALL OUIDOOR AR WTAKE VENTS T0 B Sepapurep 4 | | REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
including zoning provisions and any provisions @ 12”7 0.C DIGONALLY CUT MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.
in the subdivision agreement. The Control L PER OBC. DIV, B— TABLE 6.2.3.12.
oxamining o Soprowg ote (oting) plane or CROSS PURLINS Wy 5/8” o KICHEN EXHAUST,  3.0m
working drawings with respect to any zoning or EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING W/ . DRIVEWAY, PARKING SFACE, ROAD. 1.5m @
B o o e o that anY. SINGLE PLY ROOF MEMBRANE * SOLID FUEL APPLANCE EXHAUST _ Jm o 1SS 3 12" x 3
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with the applicable Architectural Design JOSTS @ 12° 0.C.  UNDER ” 4%4’x1/4" TOP AND
1 the app 9 @ 24” 0.C. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE
Guidelines approved by the Town of ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. BOTTOM PLATES
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SPECIFIED BY FLOOR TRUSS % ’ /’(/j o x1252
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UNINGULATED OPENINGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 ELA WOD W/ 8" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 738.89 S.F. 17439 SF.| 2360 %
LEFT SIDE 1095.50 S.F. 82.44 SF. 753 %
RIGHT SIDE 1095.50 S.F. 77.94 SF. 711 %
REAR 865.42 S.F. 198.06 S.F.| 22.89 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3795.31S.F.| 53283SF.| 1404 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 352.59 SM. 49.50S.M.| 14.04 7

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (per 08C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 EL.B WOD W/ 8 SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 745.92 S.F. 163.89 SF.| 2197 %
LEFT SIDE 1106.00 S.F. 82.44 SFF. 7.45 %
RIGHT SIDE 1109.00 S.F. 77.94 SF. 7.03 %
REAR 865.42 S.F. 198.06 S.F.| 22.89 7%
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3826.34 S.F.|  522.33SF.| 13.65 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 355.48 SM. 48.53SM.| 13.65 %

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8C. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

$42-2 EL.C WOD W/ 8 SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F)] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 734.49 S F. 178.44 SF.| 2429 %
LEFT SIDE 1104.52 S'F. 82.89 S.F. 7.50 %
RIGHT SIDE 1100.75 S.F. 90.44 SF. 822 %
REAR 865.42 S.F. 198.06 SF.| 2289 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 380518 S.F.| 549.83SF.| 1445 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 353.51S.M. 51.08SM.| 1445 %

SEE DFTAIL S4 FOR 9-0"
BASEMENT COND

REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION
FOR TYPICAL NOTES
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"—O" "—O"
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VALLEY FLASHING
(Tvp.)

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.
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Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. All

drowings and specifications are instruments of service and the property

of the Designer which must be retumed at the completion of the work.
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It is the lr)]uildﬁr':;I complgte rezpfonsibility tc? oI
ensure that all plans submitted for approval ROOF NOTE R1 OUTDOOR AlR _INTAKE_SFPARATION :
nd al apphcant rogUiaionS and requirements 2%6" @ 16" 0.C. PT. W/ 24" | | ALL OUIDOOR AR WTAKE VENTS T0 B Sepapurep 4 | | REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
including zoning provisions and any provisions @ 12”7 0.C DIGONALLY CUT MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES.
in the subdivision agreement. The Control L PER OBC. DIV, B— TABLE 6.2.3.12.
Architect is not responsible in any way for CROSS PURLINS W/ 5/5”
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or o KITCHEN EXHAUST. J.0m
working drawings with respect to any zoning or EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING W/ . DRIVEWAY, PARKING SFACE, ROAD. 1.5m @
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UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) UNINSULATED OPENINGS (PEr 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) WL RS REQURED & SEE DETAIL 54 FOR 9'—0" |5 e buiders complete responsibilty to £
: ; REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION | RW.L. i r pprc =1 P
S42-2 ELA WOB W/ 8' SECOND ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12 S42-2 EL.C WOB W/ 8’ SECOND ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 FOR TYPICAL NOTES AS PER MUNICIPALITY BASEMENT COND A all apolcabie regulations and requirements ] N
ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F] OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE including zoning provisions and any provisions ~ : N
FRONT 73889 SF.| 17439 SF.| 2360 % FRONT 73449 SF.| 17844 SF.| 2429 % o , g‘;gg;,ﬁ}atg‘i{‘;;F;,eoévﬁ’g’;zigi,g”n;g{glvggsfg: | ; e
LEFT SIDE 109550 S.F.| 8244 SF.| 753 % LEFT SIDE 110452 S.F.| 8289SF.| 750 % H %—%&H?ﬁ’g E%”é'ggér“ﬁ%Jgﬁ:’&%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ‘%?ﬁ&”gﬁi g E = EZ|s
ouse can be properly built or located on its lot. (=] = 2|2
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S‘EE 0{7/’4/[ 5‘4 /_—0/_? 9 '_0 7 ||itis the lr)]uildﬁr'sI complgte_ rezpfonsibility toI
ensure that all plans submitted for approval

REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION RW.L. AS REQURED & fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
FOR TYPICAL NOTES AS PER MUNICIPALITY BASEME/VZ— CO/VD and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
- - - working drawings with respect to any zoning or
-0 -0 -0 building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.
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UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. 5B-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 ELA W/ 9' SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

S42-2 ELA WOD W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

S42-2 ELA WOB W/ 9' SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 772.64 SF. 17439 SF.| 2257 % FRONT 772.64 SF. 17439 SF.| 2257 %
LEFT SIDE 1147.67 S.F. 82.44 SF. 7.8 % LEFT SIDE 1147.67 SF. 82.44 SF. 718 %
RIGHT SIDE 1147.67 S.F. 77.94 SF. 6.79 7% RIGHT SIDE 1147.67 SF. 77.94 SF. 6.79 %
REAR 76417 SF. 171.39SF.| 2243 % REAR 899.17 S.F. 198.06 S.F.| 2203 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3832.15S.F.| 508.16S.F.| 1321 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 3967.15S.F.| 532.83SF.| 1343 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 356.02 S.M. 47.02SM.| 1321 7% TOTAL SQ. M. 368.56 S.M. 49.50SM.| 1343 Z

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 772.64 SF. 17439 SF.| 2257 %
LEFT SIDE 1147.67 S.F. 82.44 SFF. 718 %
RIGHT SIDE 1279.48 S.F. 116.67 S.F. 9.12 %
REAR 99760 S.F.|  211.39SF.| 2119 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4197.39 S.F.| 584.89SF.| 1393 7%
TOTAL SQ. M. 389.95 S.M. 54.34SM.| 1393 7%

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (PER 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 EL.B W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-2 EL.B WOD W/ 9' SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-2 EL.B WOB W/ 9’ SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 779.67 S.F. 163.89SF.| 21.02 % FRONT 779.67 S.F. 163.89S.F.| 21.02 %
LEFT SIDE 1158.67 S.F. 82.44 SF. 72 % LEFT SIDE 1188.67 S.F. 82.44 SF. 712 %
RIGHT SIDE 1161.67 S.F. 77.94 SF. 6.71 % RIGHT SIDE 1161.67 S.F. 77.94 S.F. 6.71 %
REAR 76417 S.F. 171.39SF.| 2243 % REAR 899.17 S.F. 198.06 S.F.| 2203 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3864.18 S.F.| 49566 SF.| 1283 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 3999.18 SF.| 522.33SF.| 13.06 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 358.99 S.M. 46.05SM.| 1283 % TOTAL SQ. M. 371.53 SM. 48.53SM.| 13.06 Z

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 779.67 S.F. 163.89S.F.| 21.02 %
LEFT SIDE 1158.67 S.F. 82.44 S, 712 %
RIGHT SIDE 1293.48 S.F.|  116.67 S.F. 9.02 %
REAR 99760 S.F.| 211.39SF.| 2119 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 S.F. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4229.42 SF.| 57439SF.| 1358 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 392.92 SM. 53.36SM.| 1358 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 EL.C W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-2 EL.C WOD W/ 9" SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — 0BC SB12

S42-2 EL.C WOB W/ 9’ SECOND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - OBC SB12

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 768.24 S.F.| 17844 SF.| 2323 % FRONT 768.24 S.F.| 17844 S.F.| 2323 %
LEFT SIDE 115719 S.F. 82.89 S.F. 7.6 % LEFT SIDE 115719 SF. 82.89 S.F. 7.16 %
RIGHT SIDE 118317 S.F. 90.44 SF. 7.84 % RIGHT SIDE 1153.17 S.F. 90.44 S.F. 7.84 %
REAR 76417 S.F. 171.39SF.| 2243 % REAR 899.17 S.F. 198.06 S.F.| 2203 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER * OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00SF. SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 3842.77S.F.| 52316SF.| 1361 % TOTAL SQ. FT. 3977.77SF.| 549.83SF.| 1382 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 357.00 S.M. 48.60SM.| 1361 % TOTAL SQ. M. 369.54 SM. 51.08SM.| 1382 Z

ELEVATION WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE
FRONT 768.24 SF.| 17844 SF.| 2323 %
LEFT SIDE 115719 S.F. 82.89 S.F. 7.16 %
RIGHT SIDE 128498 S.F.| 12916 S.F.| 10.05 %
REAR 99760 S.F.|  211.39SF.| 2119 %
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 S.F. 0.00 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

TOTAL SQ. FT. 4208.01S.F.| 601.88S.F.| 1430 %
TOTAL SQ. M. 390.93 SM. 55.92SM.| 1430 %
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Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. All

drowings and specifications are instruments of service and the property

of the Designer which must be retumed at the completion of the work.

Drawings are not to be scaled.

by
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1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.
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3 [ADDED OPT. 9' BASEMENT

2 [REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS

Jno.| description




UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 ELA WOB W/9" BSMT+8" 2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY - 0BC SB12

S42-2 ELA WOB W/ 9" BSMT+2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — O0BC SB12

ELEVATION

WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE

ELEVATION

WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE

FRONT 738.89 S.F. 17439 SF.| 2360 7% FRONT 772.64 SF. 17439 SF.| 2257 %
LEFT SIDE 1095.50 S.F. 82.44 SF. 753 % LEFT SIDE 1147.67 S.F. 82.44 SF. 718 %
RIGHT SIDE 1255.90 S.F. 116.67 S.F. 9.29 7% RIGHT SIDE 1308.07 S.F. 116.67 S.F. 8.92 %
REAR 101448 S.F.|  211.39SF.| 2084 % REAR 1048.23 S.F. 211.39SF.| 2017 7

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

0.00 SF.

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

0.00 SF.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
BRADFORD / WEST GWILLIMBURY.

TOTAL SQ. FT.

4104.77 S.F. 584.89 S.F.| 14.25

N

TOTAL SQ. FT.

4276.61S.F. 584.89 SF.| 13.68

TOTAL SQ. M.

381.34 SM. 54.34SM.| 1425

TOTAL SQ. M.

397.31S.M. 54.34SM.| 1368 7

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 EL.B WOB W/9" BSMT+8" 2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-2 EL.B WOB W/ 9" BSMT+2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION

WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE

ELEVATION

WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE

FRONT 745.92 S.F. 163.89SF.| 2197 7% FRONT 779.67 S.F. 163.89SF.| 21.02 %
LEFT SIDE 1106.00 S.F. 82.44 SF. 7.45 % LEFT SIDE 1158.67 S.F. 82.44 SF. 712 %
RIGHT SIDE 1269.40 S.F. 116.67 S.F. 9.19 7% RIGHT SIDE 1322.07 S.F. 116.67 S.F. 8.82 %
REAR 101448 S.F.|  211.39SF.| 2084 % REAR 1048.23SF.| 211.39SF.| 2017 %

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

0.00 S.F.

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

0.00SF.

TOTAL SQ. FT.

413580 S.F.| 574.39SF.| 13.89

R

TOTAL SQ. FT.

4308.64 S.F.| 57439SF.| 13.33

32

TOTAL SQ. M.

384.23 SM. 53.36 SM.| 13.89

B

TOTAL SQ. M.

400.28 S.M. 53.36SM.| 1333 %

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. $B-12,3.1.1(7))

UNINSULATED OPENI

NGS (Per 0BC. SB-12,3.1.1(7))

S42-2 EL.C WOB W/9' BSMT+8' 2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

S42-2 EL.C WOB W/ 9 BSMT+2ND

ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12

ELEVATION

WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE

ELEVATION

WALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE

FRONT 734.49 S.F. 17844 SF.| 2429 % FRONT 768.24 S.F. 17844 SF.| 2323 7
LEFT SIDE 1104.52 S.F. 82.89 S.F. 7.50 % LEFT SIDE 1157.19 S.F. 82.89 S.F. 7.16 %
RIGHT SIDE 1261.15 S.F. 12916 S.F.| 1024 7% RIGHT SIDE 1313.57 S.F. 129.16 S.F. 9.83 %
REAR 101448 S.F.|  211.39SF.| 2084 % REAR 1048.23 S.F. 211.39SF.| 2017 7

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

0.00 S.F.

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER

SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF.
REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION

0.00SF.

TOTAL SQ. FT.

4114.64 S.F.|  601.88S.F.| 14.63

R

TOTAL SQ. FT.

4287.23SF.| 601.88SF.| 1404 7%

TOTAL SQ. M.

382.26 S.M. 55.92SM.| 14.63

TOTAL SQ. M.

398.29 S.M. 55.92SM.| 14.04
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Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the Designer before proceeding with the work. All

drowings and specifications are instruments of service and the property

of the Designer which must be retumed at the completion of the work.
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Al drawings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.
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